C IA Construction PCO #011
hanagers

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2022-02 - Lowell Elementary School
400 Totten Pond Road 175 Orchard St
Waltham, 02451 Watertown, Massachusetts 02472

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #011: CE #017 - RFI#64 Floor
Structure in Existing Zone 2 Mechanical Room

TO: City of Watertown FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
149 Main Street 400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Watertown Massachusetts, 02472 Waltham Massachusetts, 02451
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 011/1 CONTRACT: 1 - Lowell Elementary School
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Jared Smith (CTA Construction Managers,
LLC)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 6/1 /2022
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: $1,949.94

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #017 - RFI#64 Floor Structure in Existing Zone 2 Mechanical Room
CHANGE REASON: Unforeseen Condition

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

PCO #011r1 - Submitted 9/7/22

This PCO has been revised to include reduced costs for the framer's portion of this work. Please note that in order to reduce costs, we requested quotes
from multiple subcontractors. The proposal included herein includes the most competitive pricing we have received for this work.

CE #017 - RFI#64 Floor Structure in Existing Zone 2 Mechanical Room - Submitted 9/2/22
This PCO includes costs associated with providing additional framing and sheathing in the zone 2 mechanical room per the attached response to RFI
#064.

*CTA reserves its rights to additional time and direct and indirect costs associated with this change order. CTA does not waive its rights to an additional
extension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA

has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 ] 09-250 - Gypsum Wallboard Pioneer Wall Systems Change Order #003 (Attached) CTA Sub $1,557.36
2 | 02-000 - General Cleanup (1 Hour at $105.00 per Hour) CTA Direct $105.00
Subtotal: $1,662.36
Filed Sub Markup: 5.00% Applies to Filed Sub Bidder . $ 0.00
CTA Sub Markup: 15.00% Applies to CTA Sub . $ 233.60
CTA Direct Markup: 15.00% Applies to CTA Direct. $15.75
Bonds : 2.00% Applies to all line item types. $38.23
Grand Total: $1,949.94

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 2 Printed On: 9/7/ 2022 08 :25 AM



Construction PCO #011
Managars

CTA Construction Managers page 2 of 2 Printed On: 9/7/ 2022 08 :25 AM



gﬁg&?&%ﬂ:lRiayitl‘leewiotthH 03070 pms P I 0 N E E R
WALL SYSTEMS

To: CTA Construction Company Date: 9/6/2022

www.pioneerwalls.com

Change Order # 003

Project: Lowell Elementary School
Location: Watertown MA
Architect: Ai3 Architects

Scope of work:
Provide Labor and Materials installed for the following scope
RFI1#64

Provide 2x12 KD lumber to frame in openings per SK within RFI.
Provide delivery of material to jobsite and loading into building
Tools and Equipment necessary to install framing from floor below
as well as 3/4" subfloor to infill framed area from above

Add Labor: $1,107.36
Add Materials & Equipment: $450.00
Total: $1,557.36
Conditions: Respectfully Submitted
1. Acceptance by your authorized agent within
5 days of date. Pioneer Wall Systems LLC
2. If signed, this change order shall become a
binding part of subcontract By
Sean Sullivan

Exclusions: Level 5 finish, overtime, night work, weekend work, blocking, exterior insulation,
Patching unless noted in scope of work, dumpster, access panels, structural steel


rharrington
Rectangle

rharrington
Rectangle

rharrington
Text Box
Total:

rharrington
Text Box
$1,557.36

rharrington
Text Box
A


CTA Construction Managers Project: 2022-02 Lowell Elementary School
Construction 400 Totten Pond Road 175 Orchard St
hManagers Waltham, 02451 Watertown, Massachusetts 02472
P: (781) 786-6600

RFI #64: Floor Structure in Existing Zone 2 Mechanical Room

Status Open

To Nate Williams (Ai3 Architects, LLC) From Jared Smith (CTA Construction Managers, LLC)
400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

Date Initiated May 13, 2022 Due Date May 16, 2022

Location Project Stage

Cost Impact Schedule Impact

Spec Section Cost Code

Drawing Number Reference

Linked Drawings
Received From Jared Smith (CTA Construction Managers, LLC)

Copies To Thomas Finnegan (Hill International, Inc.), Alana Forbes (Hill International, Inc.), Robert Harrington (CTA Construction Managers,
LLC), Vincent Miller (Hill International, Inc.), Patrick Tompkins (CTA Construction Managers, LLC), Vivian Varbedian (Hill
International, Inc.)

Activity

Question Question from Jared Smith CTA Construction Managers, LLC on Friday, May 13, 2022 at 01:21 PM EDT

On the 2nd Floor in Zone 1 there is a room that currently has several HVAC units in them that are called to be removed. The
units are located in the room on the left and right hand side of the room when you enter the room. Currently there is a single

layer of plywood on the floor between the units and along the far wall of the room however there is not any floor sheathing or

floor framing in the room once the units are fully removed. There are not any details indicating what is to be done in the room
to support the floor. See attached photos for reference.

Attachments

A1F08AC6-0804-4128-9551-92C641416D2C.jpeg, 3D46003B-3011-4EBC-A92D-50038768091D.jpeg, 5CA0B551-624C-
4EA6-B1E6-1DBF06A823C9.jpeg, 74F3083C-B018-4775-A423-59025967B43B.jpeg, 445E9D28-2546-4FD8-BB44-
F458728EC54E.jpeg

Awaiting an Official Response

See attached sketches indicating floor infill construction and added blocking below IDF rack legs.

K. Champagne
Pare Corporation
05/25/22

CTA Construction Managers Page 1 of 1 Printed On: May 13, 2022 01:23 PM EDT


https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/8105/01G2Z5Q7FF4BEZZ8F9J1J547GK?sig=f1adb7e024d482ecf834667b94223959be187cc67b7dcda999ccf2b2981c906e
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/8105/01G2Z5Q7HN8ABTWMGV8JWMGX6W?sig=d8e03546882d2a9cbcc8dddcc9ed40a93c979ad4154c98be5e603ea015087067
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/8105/01G2Z5Q7K97RNC169HSC151HZ2?sig=71b8d73418d5648e6218b82140855a8a81befdfaafe13d633ee8e63e595e3845
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/8105/01G2Z5Q7K97RNC169HSC151HZ2?sig=71b8d73418d5648e6218b82140855a8a81befdfaafe13d633ee8e63e595e3845
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/8105/01G2Z5Q7KYDBZ9RSFJTY6JT0AW?sig=9094c337a4dc9d3afef15aeb5aece4eee611a92a4820996a29f7fc0c244ee2b6
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/8105/01G2Z5Q7KDED2G9W0BCZ6RWHYR?sig=343a048a6e1a49e58fb430eca95957c275b5f645314aa668ecebd6ed66c0a71c
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/8105/01G2Z5Q7KDED2G9W0BCZ6RWHYR?sig=343a048a6e1a49e58fb430eca95957c275b5f645314aa668ecebd6ed66c0a71c

LOWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - RFI #64




Lowell ES - RFI #64

Pare Project No. 19123.02
K. Champagne

5/25/22
Sketch 1 of 2 SKS-5

16-1/2" x 46-3/4" Openin

/7 156" L Triple 2x12
ADD 2X12 @ 16" O.C. AT FLOOR \
INFILLS, CONNECT TO EXISTING \Y l
2X12'S WITH (8)-8d NAILS
(TOE-NAIL), INSTALL FLOOR ~+— | I
SHEATHING TO MATCH EXISTING Dwm I"
| VA
App)( {0 16" {om 24" {om 16" " ‘
e i 0.C. 0.C. a5, 0.C. o.c.|||o.C 3
w N
\\ W
Floor Joists are 2x12 construction. Due to access, 16-1/2" x 48-1/2" Opening
dimensions are not exact. Drawing Not to Scale




H

J ]
—F ey

QutPMEAT Racye,
a

t FarweE Prio

e, ’Lr‘\fb
OF ELA‘C_}'IJIJ(‘,F-

(‘E\,\_’o{,;fui{?

Lowell ES - RFI #64

Pare Project No. 19123.02
K. Champagne

5/25/22

Sketch 2 of 2

SKS-6

&.Df_k_lbl(q i L'DC«:!\D:‘_-
(3)-84 Canp. Qi
<tDE. - r-\m\{'o 'UE-.&;;‘-:-




